
CITY OF METTER PUBLIC NOTICE 
The Metter City Governing Authority does herby announce that the millage rate will be set at a public hearing to be 

held at Metter Police Department located at 805 East Lillian Street, Metter, Georgia on Monday, September 14, 2020 

at 5:15 p.m.  The meeting for the final adoption of the millage rate will immediately follow the public hearing. and 

pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 the City of Metter does hereby publish the following presentation of 

the current year’s tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.   
  

CURRENT 2020 TAX DIGEST AND 5 – YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY AS REQUIRED BY LAW   
5 Years are Shown for Your Information   

  
Metter  

  
2015  

  
2016  

  
2017  

  
2018  

  
2019 

 

2020 

Real & Personal  
Motor Vehicles 

Mobile Homes  
Timber – 100%  
Heavy Duty Equipment  
  
Gross Digest  
Less M & O  
Exemptions  
Net M & O Digest  
  
Gross M & O Millage 

Less Rollbacks-LOST  
Net M & O Millage 

Net Taxes Levied  
  
Net Taxes $ Increase  
(Increase)  
Net Taxes % Increase  
(Increase)  
  

74,614,493  
4,040,850  

268,960 

0  
0  

  
78,924,303  

  
1,817,421  

77,106,882  
  

15.583  
7.625  
7.958  

613,617  
  

(54,535)  
  

(8.16)  

74,379,038  
3,229,380  

257,787  
  
  
                  

        77,866,205 
 

2,654,851  
75,211,354  

  
15.936  

7.928  
8.008  

602,292  
  

(11,325)  
  

(1.84)  

77,459,350  
2,417,160  

270,260  
65,072  

181,676  
  

80,393,518  
  

2,787,536  
77,605,982  

  
18.135  

8.152  
9.983  

774,740  
  

172,448  
  

28.6  

81,601,052  
1,955,990  

251,128  
12,566  

291,280  
  

84,112,016  
  

5,075,502  
79,076,514  

  
19.140  

7.157  
11.983  

947,094  
  

172,354  
  

22.2  
  

88,603,104 
1,593,170 

253,545 
61,145 

235,457 
  

90,746,421 
  

7,157,949 
83,588,472 

  
18.888 
6.905 

11.983 
1,001,641 

  
54,547 

  
5.76 

  

92,420,738 
725,870 
244,437 

0 
342,900 

  
93,733,945 

  
7,161,728 

86,572,217 
  

19,464 
7.725 

11.739 
1,016,271 

  
14,630 

  
1.46 

  

              
    Filed for Advertisement .  Please run one week, in the September 2, 2020 edition of the Metter Advertiser.                                08/31/2020   


