CITY OF METTER PUBLIC NOTICE

The Metter City Governing Authority does herby announce that the millage rate will be set at a public hearing to be held at Metter Police Department located at 805 East Lillian Street, Metter, Georgia on Monday, September 14, 2020 at 5:15 p.m. The meeting for the final adoption of the millage rate will immediately follow the public hearing. and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32 the City of Metter does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2020 TAX DIGEST AND 5 – YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY AS REQUIRED BY LAW 5 Years are Shown for Your Information

				-010		2020
Metter	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Real & Personal	74,614,493	74,379,038	77,459,350	81,601,052	88,603,104	92,420,738
Motor Vehicles	4,040,850	3,229,380	2,417,160	1,955,990	1,593,170	725,870
Mobile Homes	268,960	257,787	270,260	251,128	253,545	244,437
Timber – 100%	0		65,072	12,566	61,145	0
Heavy Duty Equipment	0		181,676	291,280	235,457	342,900
Gross Digest	78,924,303	77,866,205	80,393,518	84,112,016	90,746,421	93,733,945
Less M & O		, ,				
Exemptions	1,817,421	2,654,851	2,787,536	5,075,502	7,157,949	7,161,728
Net M & O Digest	77,106,882	75,211,354	77,605,982	79,076,514	83,588,472	86,572,217
Gross M & O Millage	15.583	15.936	18.135	19.140	18.888	19,464
Less Rollbacks-LOST	7.625	7.928	8.152	7.157	6.905	7.725
Net M & O Millage	7.958	8.008	9.983	11.983	11.983	11.739
Net Taxes Levied	613,617	602,292	774,740	947,094	1,001,641	1,016,271
		·		·		1,010,271
Net Taxes \$ Increase	(54,535)	(11,325)	172,448	172,354	54,547	14,630
(Increase)	(- ,)	(,)	-,-,		2 1,2 11	14,030
Net Taxes % Increase	(8.16)	(1.84)	28.6	22.2	5.76	1.46
(Increase)	(0.10)	(1.01)	20.0	22.2	3.70	1.46
		_		_		

Filed for Advertisement . Please run one week, in the September 2, 2020 edition of the Metter Advertiser.

08/31/2020